
 

 
3903971v.5 

1

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 

In re: 

SOUND SHORE MEDICAL CENTER OF   Chapter 11 
WESTCHESTER, et al.     Case No. 13-22840 (RDD) 

Debtors.     (Jointly Administered) 
 

ORDER GRANTING SEVENTEENTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
 

THIS MATTER having come before the Court upon the objection of the Plan 

Administrator appointed in these cases (the “Seventeenth Objection”)1 seeking entry of an order 

pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 502 and 507(a) and Rule 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure reducing, reclassifying, and/or disallowing and expunging, each of the proofs of claim 

listed on Exhibit A attached to the Seventeenth Objection, and in certain instances, withholding 

further payment on account of any surviving claim, on the basis that the Debtors are not liable 

for such claims, such claims were previously satisfied, such claims do not match the Debtors’ 

books and records, such claims were incorrectly classified and/or such claims received a greater 

distribution postpetition than they would have otherwise been entitled to under the Debtors’ 

Plan; and due and sufficient notice of the Seventeenth Objection having been provided, on an 

individualized bassis (i) to the claimants listed on Exhibit A thereto at the addresses set forth on 

the claimants’ respective proofs of claim, (ii) counsel for the Committee, and (iii) the Office of 

the United States Trustee; and an objection having been filed by Carmela Chiera [Docket No. 

1342]; and a response having been filed by William A. Qugley [Docket No. 1350]; and the 

Seventeenth Objection having come before the Court for a hearing held on September 14, 2016 

(the “Hearing”); and upon the record made before the Court on that date; and, after due 

deliberation, the Court having found that the relief requested in the Seventeenth Objection is in 

the best interest of the Debtors’ estates, creditors and other parties in interest; and, based on the 

record herein and for the reasons stated in the Court’s bench Ruling at the Hearing, the Court 

having overruled all objections and responses and having determined that the legal and factual 

basis set forth in the Seventeenth Objection establish sufficient cause for the relief granted 

herein, it is hereby 

                                                 
1 Unless otherwise defined, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the 
Seventeenth Objection and any exhibits thereto. 

13-22840-rdd    Doc 1360    Filed 09/19/16    Entered 09/19/16 14:21:07    Main Document 
     Pg 1 of 2



 

 
3903971v.5 

2

ORDERED, that the relief requested in the Seventeenth Objection is GRANTED to the 

extent set forth below and upon the terms and conditions set forth herein; and it is further 

 ORDERED, that Claim numbers 840 (Juanita Butte), 1521 (Juanita Butte), 622 (Donald 

Carniato), 744 (Salvatore Cerrerta), 461 (Janet Ivanoff), 544 (Laura Johnson), 1418 (William 

Quigley), 949 (William Quigley), 832 (Cathleen M. Ronan), 550 (Ceclia Scott), 643 (Daniel 

Vallario), and 645 (Ulysses R. Vanderlip) are disallowed and expunged in full; and it is further 

 ORDERED, that the Claims listed on Exhibit A hereto are hereby disallowed and 

expunged to the extent asserted for Health Benefits and Life Insurance, and are reduced and 

reclassified to the extent asserted for Severance Payments as set forth in Exhibit A; and it is 

further 

 ORDERED, that distributions shall be withheld with respect to the Claims listed on 

Exhibit A hereto unless and until general unsecured creditors, as a class, receive the respective 

pro-rata distribution under the Plan set forth in Exhibit A; and it is further 

 ORDERED, that the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent, Garden City Group, LLC., and 

the Clerk of this Court are authorized to take any and all actions that are necessary or appropriate 

to give effect to this Order; and it is further 

 ORDERED, that this Order is deemed to be a separate order with respect to each claim 

covered hereby; and it is further 

ORDERED, that all rights of the Plan Administrator to object to any surviving claims 

against the Debtors, whether asserted or unasserted by any of the claimants affected by the 

Seventeenth Objection, and to further object to the surviving claims on any other grounds 

discovered by the Plan Administrator during the pendency of this case are hereby reserved; and it 

is further 

 ORDERED, that this Court shall retain jurisdiction over any and all issues arising from 

or related to the implementation and interpretation of this Order. 

Dated:  September 19, 2016 
 White Plains, New York 
 
 
      _/s/Robert D. Drain_______ 
      HONORABLE ROBERT D. DRAIN 
      UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 

13-22840-rdd    Doc 1360    Filed 09/19/16    Entered 09/19/16 14:21:07    Main Document 
     Pg 2 of 2



EXHIBIT A 

13-22840-rdd    Doc 1360-1    Filed 09/19/16    Entered 09/19/16 14:21:07    Exhibit A   
 Pg 1 of 2



Creditor Name Claim # Total Stated Claim
Surviving Priority Claim, 

if any
Surviving General Unsecured Claim

Payments to Commence on Account of Surviving General 

Unsecured Claim only after Distributions to other General 

Unsecured Creditors Reach the Following Pro-rata 

Percentage

ARCHIGIAN, DOROTHY M
15 BRYANT CRESCENT
WHITE PLAINS, NY 10605

655 Total Stated Claim: $52,115.10
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $52,115.10
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $0.00

$29,615.10 41.31%

CHIERA, CARMELA
2261 PALMER AVE APT 4-O
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801

910 Total Stated Claim: $76,149.97
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $54,083.30
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $22,066.67

$592.78 $15,396.77 0%

COOKE, BARBARA
400 PROSPECT AVE
INTERLACHEN, FL 32148

785 Total Stated Claim: $45,925.85
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $0.00
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $45,925.82

$45,925.85 44.96%

MILITE, MARY KATHLEEN
24646 ROYALE RIDGE
LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677

540 Total Stated Claim: $33,645.46
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $0.00
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $33,645.46

$16,770.93 11.60%

MOTLAGH, SUSAN S S
111 E CHESTNUT ST UNIT 47G
CHICAGO, IL 60611

653 Total Stated Claim: $43,884.43
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $43,884.43
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $0.00

$21,384.43 35.88%

OWENS, EVERET
140 ELGAR PL APT #6L
BRONX, NY 10475

827 Total Stated Claim: $68,655.95
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $68,655.95
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $0.00

$33,815.28 27.59%

RYAN, JEAN M
1221 CALIFORNIA RD
EASTCHESTER, NY 10709

513 Total Stated Claim: $39,575.20
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $0.00
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $39,575.20

$15,649.20 7.22%

TURIANO, JOAN
NRHMC
342 UNION AVE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801

650 Total Stated Claim: $60,525.19
Total Administrative Claim: $0.00
Total Priority Claim: $0.00
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $60,525.19

$48,420.13 32.99%

VALLARIO, DANIEL
144 MEADOW LN
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10805

1082 Total Stated Claim: $33,340.82
Total Administrative Claim: $33,340.82
Total Priority Claim: $0.00
Total Secured Claim: $0.00 
Total Unsecured Claim: $0.00

$3,882.09 $7,302.99 0%

13-22840-rdd    Doc 1360-1    Filed 09/19/16    Entered 09/19/16 14:21:07    Exhibit A   
 Pg 2 of 2


	1360_22840.pdf
	1360-1_22840.pdf

